341
208
278
25
199
96
104
190
86
102
98
145
101
274
113
105
21
271
91
265

189
182

Ul2 Girls 60m Sprint

Athletes Name

Shola LAWRENCE
Molly DALY

Grace MCNALLY
Cora HARRINGTON
Eimear MCGRATH
Lucy MOONEY
Jessica WHITE
Doireann CONLON
Laura LEAHY

Katie MCDONALD
Ciara LAFFAN

Ava SKERRETT
Stephanie O'CONNOR
Katie KILMURRAY
Grace REILLY
Aoibhe QUINN
Lianh GROGAN
Katie O'REILLY

Ella NEWMAN-SMITH
Isolde MCEVOY
Sarah SOURA

Julia HARKIN

Lucy FINN

Club

Ace A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Glenmore A.C.

Bree A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Blackrock (Louth) A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Heat

Heat Lane Place Time

1 4 2 9.26
9.32
9.23
9.26
9.26
9.34
9.42
9.45
9.42
9.27
9.31
9.40
9.36
9.50
9.56
9.56
9.61
9.69
9.73
9.77
9.77
9.78
9.93

N W b WON PP P OODN W EFE OO S~ WOWO>SAPFEP O0OODNDPFP &M PFPDN
N N PN PP N0WwWO WO oODNN NN oA
g A B W A N O W WOWDN DA PFPDNP OO OOONDNWPFRP P P

0 o O 000 o O00a o000 0 A0

CBP:

Semi
Heat  Lane | Place Time
2 6 4 9.44
9.12
9.16
9.30
9.39
9.26
9.40
9.42
9.47
9.51
9.53
9.53
9.55
9.59
9.66
9.77
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8.06

Final

Lane Time | Place

2
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9.14
9.17
9.20
9.21
9.31
9.38
9.45
9.46

1
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321
196
12
107
147
149
284
82
315
163
94

73
294
123
133
235
302

36
170
124
241
222

Naomi KERR
Eimear CORMACK
Faye DUNICAN
Naomi WALL

Holly GOODWIN
Ciara OFARRELL
Abi MCLOUGHLIN
Ceola LEAMY
Amy IRVIN
Muireann HOLDEN
Ciara LEECH KAVANAGH

Castlecomer A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Gowran A.C.
St. Michael's AC

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

U13 Girls 80m Sprint

Athletes Name

Anna TAYLOR
Layla MATHIAS

Amelia ROCHE IKHIMIOYA

Valerie DOOGUE
Grainne MORAN
Naomi IKPOTOKIN
Kara MORRISSEY
Chloe RYAN

Mia DALTON
Eimear COTTER
Catherine OSHEA

Club

Crookstown Millview A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Ferbane A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Menapians A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

2 6 6
5 6 4
4 2 5
2 5 7
5 4 5
3 3 5
4 5 6
5 7 6
4 6 7
3 6 6
3 1 7
Heat
Heat Lane Place
3 4 1
4 3 1
4 6 2
1 4 1
4 2 3
2 1 1
2 5 2
2 8 3
5 4 1
3 5 3
1 5 2

9.96
10.17
10.23
10.28
10.32
10.39
10.48
10.79
10.80
10.81
10.88

Time
10.98
11.22
11.35
11.43
11.77
11.39
11.83
11.89
11.72
12.03
11.84

O a O a OO0 a OO0 0 0 0

CBP:

Semi
Heat  Lane | Place Time
11.04
11.09
11.27
11.32
11.44
11.32
11.71
11.74
11.74
11.88
12.06

=
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10.16

Lane
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Final
Time
10.85
10.92
11.16
11.17
11.48
11.54
11.62
11.82

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Place
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62 |Gabrielle RUSKYTE
44 Grace DELAHUNTY
236 Katie DOHERTY
295 Saoirse CARRIGAN
296 | Patience CHINDA
300 |Alisha MAHER

127 Kristiana SILAVA

54 |Hannah QUINN

172 Grace DEANE

299 |Sarah O'SHEA

58 Katie DEVERELL
131 Anna SWEENEY
286 'Mayleen MAGAGULA
56 Siofra FLYNN

136 Amelia WALSH

71 |Annabel WALSH
125 |Teagan DELANEY

288 |Mischa Gabrriella CASSELLS

311 Aibhe REILLY

138 Ava GRENNAN

226 Orla MANNING

118 Gaelle CHERRY KINITO
75 |Mya MCCOY

38 Anais VOZZA

219 Niamh OSULLIVAN

53 |Sara HARTEN

313 |Lizzie MCILROY

Ardee & District A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

St. Michael's AC
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Naas A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Naas A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Clane A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Clane A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Trim A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
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12.28
11.85
12.01
11.97
11.98
12.06
12.08
12.08
12.14
12.18
12.25
12.29
12.36
12.38
12.45
12.47
12.53
12.56
12.61
12.65
12.70
12.70
12.72
12.84
12.85
12.88
12.97

O 0 0 e O
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12.12
11.89
11.90
11.91
12.03

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38



238 Laura MCCULLEN Celbridge A.C. 4 1 8 12.99 39
303 Amy LALOR Ashford A.C 1 8 8 13.35 40
231 |Caoimhe WALSH Clane A.C. 6 3 5 13.37 41
243 Muireann DONOHUE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 3 7 1351 42
291 Sinead BROPHY Trim A.C. 6 7 6 13.60 43
119 Ailbhe KELLY Greystones & District A.C. 6 5 7 14.06 44
129 |Molly NOLAN Gowran A.C. 2 7 8 14.28 45
237 'Mary MCELHENNY Ashford A.C 3 8 7 1511 46
174 |Sophia BYRNE Clane A.C. 3 3 8 1534 47
Ul2 Boys 60m Sprint CBP: 8.24
# Athletes Name Club Heat semi Final
Heat | Lane Place Time Q | Heat Lane Place Time| Q | Lane|Time Place
279 Dan COSTELLO Athlone IT A.C. 3 4 1 883 Q 2 5 1 8.64 Q 5 8.48 1
275 Ledley KING ABOR Boyne A.C. 2 4 1 89 Q 1 6 1 869 Q 3 852 2
11 Oisin HENDERSON Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 3 1 893 Q 2 4 2 8.93 Q 4 8.61 3
267 Bernard IBIROGBA Newbridge A.C. 4 5 1 867 Q 1 3 2 886 Q 6 862 4
289 'Nathan MOONEY Ratoath A.C. 5 5 1 9.19 Q 1 4 3 9.27 Q 8 8.96 5
103 |Cormac FARRELL Edenderry A.C. 1 5 2 911 Q 2 3 3 9.16 Q 7 9.03 6
280 |Akin AKINTAYO St. Coca's A.C. 4 4 2 9.08 Q 2 6 4 9.20 q 2 9.12 7
200 Cian DONOVAN Bree A.C. 4 2 3 929 ¢ 2 8 5 921 g 1 919 8
116 Joss O'CONNOR St. Joseph's A.C. 1 2 3 962 ¢ 2 2 6 9.38 9
89 |Drew FLEMING Edenderry A.C. 5 2 2 9.27 Q 1 5 4 9.50 10
93 |Jack BROWNE Enniscorthy A.C. 2 6 2 9.56 Q 2 7 7 9.61 11
80 |Eoin DONOHUE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 2 2 9.42 Q 1 7 5 9.62 12
28 |Dillon ROWLAND Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 5 7 3 9.52 o} 1 8 6 9.63 13



310
272
99
318
277
100
204
146
95
331
88
308
106
198
192
142
108
90
201
83
193

298

Jack GREENE
Eanna DUNICAN
William ROBERTS
Stephen BYRNE
Luke O'DONOVAN
Charlie RYAN
Shane MAHER

Eoin MONAGHAN
Luke REDMOND
Alex ROBERTSON
Mpho MOSEA
Daire MATTHEWS
Kevin ARDIFF
Arthur DRUMMOND
Charlie HEFFERNAN
Adam ECCLES
Daniel GRIFFITHS DE ORA
Morgan DURSTON
Jack OLEARY

Tom GOSS

Rian DAYE

Dunleer A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ashford A.C

St. Michael's AC
Ashford A.C

Gowran A.C.

St. Michael's AC
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ashford A.C

Ace A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Ashford A.C
Ashford A.C
Celbridge A.C.
Ashford A.C
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U1l3 Boys 80m Sprint

Athletes Name

Kyle FAHERTY

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

2
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4
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Heat

Heat | Lane Place

1

9.64
9.61
9.68
9.74
9.76
9.80
9.81
9.86
9.89
9.94
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.15
10.32
10.60
10.68
10.72
10.83
11.10
11.25

Time
10.78

Q
Q

2 8 9.68
1 2 7 9.77
1 1 8 9.82
CBP:
Semi

Heat Lane Place Time

Q

10.06

Final

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Lane Time Place

6

10.89

1



128
66
43
39
34

290

247
69

297

305

218
49

307

228

255
46

175

254

312

217

239

341

Liam ODWYER
Jack DOWDALL
Louis RAGGETT
Lucas PAGE-REDMOND
Ferdia OSULLIVAN
David HAMILTON
Sam MYERS
Alex HEENEY
Sean OG

John BURKE
Olan DELANEY
Malachy KENNY
Sean CUMMINS
Owen SAVAGE
Adam BRADLEY
Dylan RYAN
Evan BROPHY
Robert COOGAN
Sam O'NEILL
John DELANEY
Artem KELLY

Gowran A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Kildare A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Clane A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Naas A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Ashford A.C
Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Ashford A.C

Ul2 Girls 600m

Athletes Name

Shola LAWRENCE

Club

Ace A.C.
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Heat Place

3
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11.46
11.57
11.75
11.81
11.94
11.79
11.78
11.84
11.85
11.89
11.96
11.98
11.99
12.14
12.19
12.45
12.48
12.65
12.99
13.04
13.37
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CBP:

1

Heat

Time
1:49.40

o o OO0 0 0 O

Q
Q

1.42.59

Final
Final Time | Place
1:45.08 1
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11.40
11.42
11.59
11.70
11.92
11.98
12.00
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208
26
96

111

190

321
91

205

212
30
332
158
196
337
181
182

210
92
104
189
162
185
107
199
147

Molly DALY

Emma MCCARTHY
Lucy MOONEY

Orla MCLOUGHLLIN
Doireann CONLON
Naomi KERR

Ella NEWMAN-SMITH
Réisin BEGGAN
Clodagh OCALLAGHAN
Clodagh MCCARTHY
Anna KILLIAN

Chloe HANLEY
Sadhbh PITT

Eimear CORMACK
Kate CULHANE
Isobel KEARNS

Lucy FINN

Rayna THOMPSON
Eabha KEANE

Kallie LARKIN
Jessica WHITE

Julia HARKIN

Leah MURRAY
Farrah TREACY
Naomi WALL

Eimear MCGRATH
Holly GOODWIN

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.
Ace A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ace A.C.

Naas A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Kilmore A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Trim A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
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11
12

1:57.63
1:52.88
1:58.69
1:56.43
1:55.66
1:55.85
1:59.06
1:58.42
1:59.71
1:55.74
1:57.49
2:00.19
2:00.32
2:00.63
2:02.83
2:02.87
2:03.70
2:04.49
2:05.37
2:05.55
2:06.52
2:07.43
2:07.66
2:08.39
2:08.83
2:10.56
2:10.98

O 0 a O a0 OO0 0 a0 OO0

1:48.62
1:51.06
1:56.20
1:58.26
1:59.02
2:01.10
2:01.58
2:03.56
2:04.45
DNS
DNS
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20
18
284
22
194
184
316
149
191

257
262
244
235
259
236
333
256
51
252
222
230
226

Emily MACDONNELL
Kaylah O'MARA

Abi MCLOUGHLIN
Emma POWER

Eabha OWENS
Catherine DRUMMOND
Sarah Leah HARKEN
Ciara OFARRELL
Melissa CONNOLLY

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Kilmore A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

St. Michael's AC
Kilcoole A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

U13 Girls 600m

Athletes Name

Abbie DOHERTY
Amy TYRRELL
Pia LANGTON
Grainne MORAN
Andrea RYAN
Katie DOHERTY
Eimear COONEY
Amelia HOLLAND
Eve DUNPHY
Sophie FINN
Catherine OSHEA
Rachel AYRES
Orla MANNING

Club

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ace A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

1 13 2:12.44
3 8 2:12.96
2 10 2:16.28
3 9 2:20.13
2 11 2:21.86
2 12 2:22.23
3 10 2:26.23
3 11 2:27.79
3 12 2:28.24
CBP:
Heat
Heat Place Time
2 2 1:54.23
1 2 1:46.81
1 5 1:50.18
1 1 1:45.52
2 3 1:55.03
3 2 1:53.65
1 3 1:47.36
2 1 1:53.79
3 1 1.53.15
1 6 1:53.56
1 4 1:49.48
3 3 1:53.71
3 4 1.53.75

O o o O0O00000a O 00

1.36.82

Final

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Final Time | Place

1:45.57
1:45.97
1:46.54
1:46.72
1:50.04
1:50.08
1:50.66
1:51.45
1:51.51
1:53.05
1:55.18
1:57.44

1
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74
32
130
241
238
245
75
121
231
311
250
173
38
132
336
41
127
242
243
137
221
219
62
237

Laura EDWARDS
Tara OCONNOR
Charlotte HUDSON
Eimear COTTER
Laura MCCULLEN
Alicia CULLEN

Mya MCCOY
Dearbhla ALLEN
Caoimhe WALSH
Aibhe REILLY

Eve MCGETRICK
Jessica MURRAY
Anais VOZZA
Robyn LARKIN
Isabella GARCIA
Caoimhe BARRY
Kristiana SILAVA
Ellen DOHERTY
Muireann DONOHUE
Katie MCGRATH
Chloe FARRELLY
Niamh OSULLIVAN
Gabrielle RUSKYTE
Mary MCELHENNY

Clane A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Naas A.C.

Clane A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Clane A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Naas A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Trim A.C.

Ace A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Ashford A.C
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11
10
11
12
12
12
13

1:54.29
1:55.19
1:55.26
1:55.54
1:56.19
1:56.28
1:56.46
1:56.61
1:56.68
1:57.94
1:59.86
2:00.08
2:01.65
2:02.78
2:03.28
2:04.21
2:05.02
2:05.25
2:05.36
2:05.58
2:06.33
2:08.40
2:10.10
2:19.93

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37



#

202
116
16
183
289
200
197
308
283
204
160
215
338
207
213
192
15
216
95
309
10
68

Ul2 Boys 600m

Athletes Name

Matthew MOLLOY
Joss O'CONNOR
Ruby BEGGAN
Sean SMYTH
Nathan MOONEY
Cian DONOVAN
Cian CORCORAN
Daire MATTHEWS
Daniel CAMPBELL
Shane MAHER
Aaron MURPHY
Cian GILHOOLEY

Lorcan FORDE DUNNE

Adam BYRNE-WARD
Rhys JOHNSON
Charlie HEFFERNAN
Aaron FITZSIOMONS
Luke GREENE

Luke REDMOND
Tom MEEGAN

Anil RAMASAWMY
Tom MAGUIRE

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.

Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Bree A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

St. Michael's AC
Newbridge A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.

Ace A.C.

Newbridge A.C.

Naas A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ashford A.C

Dunleer A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.

Heat Place

1
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CBP:

1
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Heat
Time
1:46.98
1:47.99
1:48.56
1:48.37
1:48.07
1:51.37
1:48.61
1:50.47
1:49.33
1:57.13
1:48.65
1:50.54
1:51.82
1:52.31
1:53.01
1:54.35
1:56.70
1:59.01
1:59.60
2:00.27
2:00.27
2:00.75

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
q
Q
Q
q
q

1.42.78

Final

Final Time | Place

1:43.37 1
1:45.14 2
1:45.21 3
1:49.13 4
1:49.49 5
1:50.26 6
1:50.95 7
1:51.21 8
1:51.29 9
1:55.12 10
DNS 11
DNS 12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22



310
209
13
99
93
195
90
331
106
28
198
201
153
335
146
142
108
211

251
260
229

Emmet DOYLE
Jack GREENE
Jamie CAHALAN
Arthur BAILEY
William ROBERTS
Jack BROWNE
Niall BRADY
Morgan DURSTON
Alex ROBERTSON
Kevin ARDIFF
Dillon ROWLAND
Arthur DRUMMOND
Jack OLEARY
Max SPELLMAN
Ferguson NOLAN
Eoin MONAGHAN
Adam ECCLES

Daniel GRIFFITHS DE ORA

Rian CONWAY

Ratoath A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Ashford A.C
Enniscorthy A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ashford A.C

Ace A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Blackrock (Louth) A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ashford A.C

Clane A.C.

Ace A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.

U13 Boys 600m

Athletes Name

Conor LISTON
Feilim DIKCIUS
Jamie WALLACE

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

1 6 2:03.27
3 2:03.36
1 7 2:04.13
3 10 2:04.61
2 10 2:05.39
3 11 2:06.17
1 8 2:07.35
3 12 2:07.36
2 11 2:08.35
1 9 2:09.26
1 10 2:09.41
2 12 2:09.56
2 13 2:11.07
1 11 2:11.40
1 12 2:18.31
2 14 2:18.71
1 13 2:20.85
3 13 2:21.89
3 14 2:28.01
CBP:
Heat
Heat Place Time
2 1 1:42.71
1 2 1:46.53
1 1 1:44.50

1.37.34

Final

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Final Time | Place

1:40.65
1:41.81
1:42.30

1
2
3



340
176
327
246
49
233
312
224
70
228
46
232
218
255
258
249
239
140
254
248
220
217
247
126
165

Shea O'DONNELL
James KELLY
Daniel COSTIGAN
Noah HARRIS
Malachy KENNY
Harry BOGAN
Sam O'NEILL
Bobby MORE
Michael OSHEA
Owen SAVAGE
Dylan RYAN

Alex LYNCH

Olan DELANEY
Adam BRADLEY
Cillian GLEESON
Liam WALSH-SUBIRAN
Artem KELLY
Keith BOYLAN
Robert COOGAN
Conor WALSH-SUBIRAN
Fionn MALONE
John DELANEY
Sam MYERS
Conor CLEARY
Evan KENNEDY

Ace A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Ashford A.C
Kilcoole A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Ashford A.C
Dunboyne A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Ashford A.C

Trim A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
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1:45.39
1:45.67
1:47.38
1:45.47
1:46.90
1:49.81
1:51.29
1:51.58
1:45.68
1:52.07
1:52.76
1:53.74
1:54.20
1:54.59
1:54.87
1:56.89
2:02.58
2:05.66
2:07.63
2:07.92
2:08.11
2:08.19
2:08.45
2:09.24
2:10.18

o0 0 00 a0 o0 00

1:43.61
1:46.56
1:47.78
1:48.68
1:49.34
1:50.21
1:51.27
1:52.94
1:53.03



448
913
113
217
351
668
249
361
47
435
713
331

277
556
114
279

Ul2 Girls 60m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Ruth CROWLEY
Ciara LAFFAN
Kiera WILSON
Roisin QUINN
Katie MCDONALD
Ava SKERRETT
Catherine HANLON
Ailbhe STEGER
Caoimhe CAROLAN
Laura LEAHY
Sarah FOLEY

Lilly Rose GADACZ

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Bree A.C.

Bree A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

U1l3 Girls 60m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Enya SILKENA
Sarah KIERNAN
Katie DOYLE
Meabh O'CONNOR

Club

Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Naas A.C.
Bree A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.

CBP:

Heat
Heat Lane Place Time
2 6 1 11.23
11.48
11.28
11.37
12.02
12.32
12.71
12.23
13.00
13.10
13.18
13.20
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CBP:

Heat

Heat | Lane Place Time

3 4 1 |1051
1 1 3 /10.88
2 4 2 11.72
1 3 1 1061

2 a O o0 0 0 0 00

10.02

Lane

P N 00 N O W b

Final
Time
10.92
10.96
11.06
11.11
11.76
12.12
12.29
15.99

Final
Time
10.30
10.33
10.39
10.41

Place
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728
190
428
1693
571
211
380
394
382
424
869
414
147
381
377

820
821
336
142
511
426

Emily LAWLOR
Laura EDWARDS
Roisin BURNS
Rosanna HICKEY
Eve MCGETRICK
Doireann POWER
Gaelle CHERRY KINITO
Lizzie MCILROY
Charlotte HUDSON
Maria BOLGER
Eimear COTTER
Amelia WALSH
Aoibheann RUSSELL
Ailbhe KELLY

Chloe HANLEY

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Clane A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Naas A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Ul2 Boys 60m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Conor GILES
Martin WALL

Oisin LARKIN

Brian MCCULLOCH
Eoin DONOHUE
Cormac HOLDEN

Club

Tara A.C.

Tara A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

10.74
11.06
11.58
11.00
11.40
11.59
11.63
11.80
12.28
12.43
12.65
12.81
13.66
13.68
15.11
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CBP:

Heat
Heat | Lane Place Time
1

1
1
1
1
1

O 0 a O

Q

o o1k B

10.46
10.82
10.93
11.15

10.32

Lane Time

2

3
6
7
5
4

Final

11.05
11.18
11.78
12.05
12.43
12.49

Place
1

o o~ WDN



449
1691
512
31
44
642
636
476
418
32
283
110
33
144
149

U1l3 Boys 60m Hurdles

Athletes Name

Evan CULLEN
Liam O'DWYER
James FLYNN
Jack O'SHEA
Jack DOWDALL
Gavin WITTER
James KELLY
Sean STAFFORD
David HAMILTON
Ross ENGLISH
Kevin DOYLE
Charlie GEELON
Watt CREAN
Conor CLEARY
Evan KENNEDY

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Kildare A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Dundalk St. Gerards A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

CBP:

Heat

Heat | Lane Place Time

6 1 10.57
10.83
11.51
11.40
11.21
11.23
11.49
11.93
12.00
12.10
12.32
12.57
12.64
15.34
15.83
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Lane Time
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9.64

Final

10.64
10.89
10.93
11.05
11.12
11.19
11.32
11.42

Place
1

O 00 N O U b W N

[ e =
“ud W N L O



U1l Girls Inter County Relay U1l Boys Inter County Relay

# Club Time Place # Club Time Place
1876 |Kildare 61.85 1 617 Wexford 57.94 1
612 Kilkenny 62.64 2 613 Kilkenny 58.75 2
1871 Louth 63.02 3 1877 Kildare 59.75 3
350 'Wexford 63.86 4 1872 Louth 61.10 4
1877 Offaly 66.39 5

U13 Girls Inter County Relay U13 Boys Inter County Relay

# Club Time Place # Club Time Place
1878 |Kildare 54.92 1 617 Kilkenny 55.82 1
615 Kilkenny 58.21 2 613 Kildare 56.36 2
611 Wexford 58.68 3 1877 Louth 57.01 3
1876 Offaly 59.33 4 1872 Wexford 57.02 4
1875 |Carlow 60.13 5



